

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE  
TO: CSSB 20(EDC)

BY SENATOR WILSON

- 1 Page 2, line 19:  
2 Delete "and training"  
3  
4 Page 2, line 20:  
5 Delete "and (k)"  
6  
7 Page 2, line 20, following "years":  
8 Insert ", and complete the training requirements under AS 14.20.020(k) within 90  
9 days,"  
10  
11 Page 2, line 23:  
12 Delete "and training"  
13  
14 Page 2, line 24, following "period":  
15 Insert "or the training requirements within that 90-day period"

AMENDMENT # 2

OFFERED IN THE SENATE  
TO: CSSB 20(EDC)

BY SENATOR WIELECHOWSKI

- 1 Page 2, line 19:  
2 Delete "**and training**"  
3  
4 Page 2, line 20:  
5 Delete "**and (k)**"  
6  
7 Page 2, line 23:  
8 Delete "**and training**"  
9  
10 Page 2, line 31:  
11 Delete "a new subsection"  
12 Insert "new subsections"  
13  
14 Page 3, following line 3:  
15 Insert a new subsection to read:  
16 "(h) An out-of-state teacher who has been issued a certificate under this  
17 section may not teach students in the public schools of the state unless that teacher has  
18 completed the training requirements under AS 14.20.020(k)."  
19  
20 Page 3, lines 11 - 17:  
21 Delete all material.  
22  
23 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.

**AMENDMENT # 3**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE  
TO: CSSB 20(EDC)

BY SENATOR WIELECHOWSKI

1 Page 1, line 1, following the second occurrence of "certificates":

2 Insert "; and relating to public school teacher dwelling"

3

4 Page 3, following line 17:

5 Insert a new bill section to read:

6 "\*\* Sec. 8. AS 14.20 is amended by adding a new section to read:

7 **Sec. 14.20.098. Teacher dwelling.** (a) A person may not instruct students as a  
8 teacher in the public schools of the state unless the person maintains a dwelling in the  
9 state.

10 (b) In this section, "dwelling" means a space intended to be occupied as a  
11 residence."

12

13 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.

14

15 Page 3, following line 18:

16 Insert a new bill section to read:

17 "\*\* Sec. 10. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to  
18 read:

19 APPLICABILITY. AS 14.20.098, added by sec. 8 of this Act, applies to contracts  
20 entered into or renewed on or after the effective date of sec. 8 of this Act."